

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5240/2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in CA No. 12/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOBLE ASSET CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Dut, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv  
Mr. Sharath Sampath, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is reported that notice on some of the respondents  
remain unserved as process fee was not filed by the petitioner.

Let fresh notice be issued to unserved respondents. Dasti  
service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, interim order shall continue.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] [ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master Court Master