

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5240/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2008 in CA No. 12/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,MUMBAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOBLE ASSET CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi,Adv.

Mr. B.K.Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla ,Adv

Mr.M.P.Devanath ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service of notice on all the respondents is complete. Some of the
respondents have filed counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar