

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.No(s).5 of 2016 in Civil Appeal No(s).8667 of 2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOBLE ASSET CO.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUDFor Appellant(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta,Adv.
(Applicant) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal,Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parikh,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. Anandh K.,Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Application (I.A. NO.5 of 2016) for early hearing is
allowed and disposed of.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER