

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 6/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8667/2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S NOBLE ASSET CO.LTD.& ORS.
(for amendment of cause title)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Sunita Sutt, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
for Mr. E. C. Agrawala,AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath,AOR

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
for Mr. Praveen Kumar,AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for amendment of cause title is allowed.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within seven days.

(Chander Bala)
Court Master(Parveen Kumar)
AR-cum-PS