

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).8667/2012

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), MUMBAI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAGON ASSETS CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA No. 93441/2026 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 93441/2026 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 24-04-2026 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Raghvendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.
Mr. Hitrath Raja, Adv.
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, AOR
Mr. Akshay Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Atreya Gc, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.s. Ananth, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 93441/2026

1. List the appeal for hearing during the partial Court working days.
2. IA No. 93441/2026 stands allowed accordingly.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR