

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No(s). 8667/2012

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (PREVENTIVE), MUMBAI Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PARAGON ASSETS CO. LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8670/2012 (III)

C.A. No. 8672/2012 (III)

C.A. No. 8673/2012 (III)

C.A. No. 1564-1567/2018 (III)

Date : 18-06-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE V. MOHANA

(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mrs. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AORFor Respondent(s) : Mr. Shibu Devasia Olickal, AOR
Mr. K. V. Mohan, AORMr. Bomi Patel, Adv.
Ms. Aarti Shah, Adv.
Mr. Jeyhaan Carnac, Adv.
Mr. Saswat Pattnaik, AORMr. Saintil Sai Kumar, Adv.
R. Vaijanitnath, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Kumar, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AORMs. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Yashovardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Nair, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jain, Adv.

Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. M.s. Ananth, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter seeking adjournment circulated on behalf of
learned counsel for respondent No.4, list on 05.08.2026.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI DILEEP KUMAR)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR